PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2651781

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the STATE OF INCORPORATION OF ASSIGNEE PALM, INC. TO DELAWARE previously recorded on Reel 031725 Frame 0492. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTION OF STATE OF INCORPORATION FROM CALIFORNIA TO DELAWARE.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICH KARSTENS	03/05/2001
RYAN ROBERTSON	03/06/2001
DAVID KAMMER	03/05/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PALM, INC.
Street Address:	950 W. MAUDE AVE.
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7242963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)236-6641 **Phone**: 4082366640

Email: assignment@mpkpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MAHAMEDI PARADICE KREISMAN LLP
Address Line 1: 1901 S. BASCOM AVE., SUITE 600

Address Line 2: ATTN: DREW HERNDON

Address Line 4: CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HPDC.G000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DREW HERNDON PATENT

502605401 REEL: 031833 FRAME: 0262

7242963

Signature:	/Drew Hemdon/	
Date:	12/17/2013	
Total Attachments: 10 source=7242963_Corrected_Assignment_A source=7242963_Corrected_Assignment_A source=7242963_Corrected_Assignment_A source=7242963_Corrected_Assignment_A source=7242963_Corrected_Assignment_A source=7242963_Corrected_Assignment_A source=7242963_Corrected_Assignment_A source=7242963_Corrected_Assignment_A source=7242963_Corrected_Assignment_A	F#page2.tif F#page3.tif F#page4.tif F#page5.tif F#page5.tif F#page6.tif F#page7.tif	
source=7242963_Corrected_Assignment_AF#page9.tif source=7242963_Corrected_Assignment_AF#page10.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031833 FRAME: 0263

Affidavit Under MPEP § 323.01(b) and Statement under 37 CFR § 3.73(c)

Title of Invention: See attached Appendix

App. No.: See attached Appendix
Filing Date: See attached Appendix
Patent No.: See attached Appendix
Issue Date: See attached Appendix
Inventor(s): See attached Appendix

- 1. Palm, Inc. ("Assignee") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-captioned application by virtue of a chain of title from the inventors to Palm, Inc. (full chain of title listed on the attached Appendix).
- 2. Assignee Palm, Inc. ("Palm") hereby grants written consent to correct the original Assignment from the inventors to Palm, Inc. to show Palm as a corporation of the state of Delaware rather than the currently indicated (and incorrect) state of California.
- 3. The error in listing the state of incorporation for Palm, Inc. as California was a typographical error, and was made without deceptive intent.
- 4. Locating all original inventors and obtaining additional signatures on a corrected assignment is not reasonably feasible and an attempt to do so would likely create an undue burden on Assignee. In accordance with the provisions of MPEP 323.01(b), Assignee submits that in view of the original assignors not being available to correct an original document or execute a new one, Assignee is entitled to submit an affidavit or declaration in which the Assignee identifies the error and requests correction. The error is stated herein and a corrected copy of the original Assignment document along with original recordation documents are submitted herewith.
- 5. The undersigned is a duly authorized officer of Palm, Inc. and is empowered to act on behalf of Palm, Inc. in this matter, as indicated below.

6.	The statements I have made above are, to the best of	f my knowledge, true and complete.	I
make t	hese statements under the pain and penalty of perjury.	No.	
		// *	

December 12, 2013	
Date	Rishi Varma
	Director, President and Secretary
	Palm, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 031833 FRAME: 0264

Appendix to Palm, Inc. Affidavit under MPEP 323.01(b) and 37 CFR 3.73(c)

Title	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Chain of title to Palm, Inc.
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING A WIRELESS ENABLED PORTABLE COMPUTER SYSTEM AS A WIRELESS MODEM	09/801,532	03/07/2001	6,745,047 B1	06/01/2004	Reel/Frame: 011677/0831 Recorded: 03/07/2001 Assignor: KARSTENS, RICH ROBERTSON, RYAN KAMMER, DAVID Assignee: PALM, INC. Reel/Frame: 025204/0809 Recorded: 10/28/2010 Assignor: PALM, INC. Assignee: HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. Reel/Frame: 030341/0459 Recorded: 05/03/2013 Assignor: HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. Assignee: PALM, INC.
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING A WIRELESS ENABLED PORTABLE COMPUTER SYSTEM AS A WIRELESS MODEM	10/824,756	04/14/2004	7,242,963	07/10/2007	Reel/Frame: 031725/0492 Recorded: 12/05/2013 Assignor: KARSTENS, RICH ROBERTSON, RYAN KAMMER, DAVID Assignee: PALM, INC. Reel/Frame: 025204/0809 Recorded: 10/28/2010 Assignor: PALM, INC. Assignee: HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. Reel/Frame: 030341/0459 Recorded: 05/03/2013 Assignor: HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. Assignee: PALM, INC.

PATENT REEL: 031833 FRAME: 0265 Assignment to Palm, Inc.

Docket No.: PALM-3596.US.P

David Kammer	(401007007) 1> +14> 1988 2888 1881 1881 1881 1888 1888 1888	Delaware	
do hereby sell, assign and transfer unter principal place of business at 5470 Gre	o Palm, Inc. (hereinafter calle	ed Palm, Inc.), a California C o	
assigns, the entire right, title, and interimprovements, including the right of p	erest for the United States	and all foreign countries, in	and to any and all
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USIN	G A WIRELESS ENABLE	ED PORTABLE COMPUTER	SYSTEM AS A
x filed herewith and the inventions United States and of countries for	set forth and described there preign thereto which may be	ein, and any and all Letters P granted thereon or therefore	atent of the ; or
Serial No.:f and described therein, and any a which may be granted thereon or	iled on nd all Letters Patent of the i rtherefore;	and the in- United States and of countrie	ventions set forth es foreign thereto
Further, I/we have agreed to assign to Palm, Inc. business and which were fir Palm, Inc.;	Palm, Inc. all inventions (exc st conceived or actually red	cept as otherwise limited by luced to practice during my/o	aw) which relate to our employment by
And for the above consideration, I/we execute and deliver without further original, continuation, divisional or reis Palm, Inc., its successors and assigns the United States and in any coun interference proceedings involving sal provided the expenses which may be Palm, Inc.;	compensation any power sue, or other papers which ra , the inventions described in try foreign thereto, and to id inventions and in the adju-	of attorney, assignment, ap nay be necessary or desirable said application and all pater cooperate and assist in the dication or reexamination of the	pplication, whether e fully to secure to nt rights therein, in ne prosecution of said Letters Patent
I/we further covenant with Palm, Inc., i mortgage, license, or other agreement others by the undersigned, and that fundersigned;	t affecting the rights and pro	perty herein conveyed has b	een made to
In witness whereof, I/we hereunte set Inventor's Signature:	my/our hand(s) and seal.	Date: \ 3/\(\frac{3}{\zeta}\)	<u></u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Assignment to Palm, Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Ryan Robertson Delaware
do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Palm, Inc. (hereinafter called Palm, Inc.), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 5470 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, California 95052, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING A WIRELESS ENABLED PORTABLE COMPUTER SYSTEM AS A WIRELESS MODEM
x filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; or
Serial No.: filed on and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore;
Further, I/we have agreed to assign to Palm, Inc. all inventions (except as otherwise limited by law) which relate to Palm, Inc. business and which were first conceived or actually reduced to practice during my/our employment by Palm, Inc.;
And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of Palm, Inc., its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Palm, Inc., its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Palm, Inc.;
I/we further covenant with Palm, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal. Inventor's Signature: X 4 Date: 3 6 01

Assignment to Palm, Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Rich Karstens Delaware
do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Palm, Inc. (hereinafter called Palm, Inc.), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 5470 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, California 95052, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING A WIRELESS ENABLED PORTABLE COMPUTER SYSTEM AS A WIRELESS MODEM
x filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; or
Serial No.:filed on and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore;
Further, I/we have agreed to assign to Palm, Inc. all inventions (except as otherwise limited by law) which relate to Palm, Inc. business and which were first conceived or actually reduced to practice during my/our employment by Palm, Inc.;
And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of Palm, Inc., its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Palm, Inc., its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in tending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Palm, Inc.;
I/we further covenant with Palm, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(\$) and seal.
Inventor's Signature: Date: 13-5-01

Assignment to Palm, Inc.

Docket No.: PALM-3596.US.P

David Kammer
do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Palm, Inc. (hereinafter called Palm, Inc.), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 5470 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, California 95052, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING A WIRELESS ENABLED PORTABLE COMPUTER SYSTEM AS A WIRELESS MODEM
x filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; or
Serial No.: filed on and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore;
Further, I/we have agreed to assign to Palm, Inc. all inventions (except as otherwise limited by law) which relate to Palm, Inc. business and which were first conceived or actually reduced to practice during my/our employment by Palm, Inc.;
And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of Palm, Inc., its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Palm, Inc., its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Palm, Inc.;
I/we further covenant with Palm, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
In witness whereof, I/we hereunts set my/our hand(s) and seal.
Inventor's Signature: Date: 3/5/0

Assignment to Palm, Inc.

In consideration of good an Ryan Robertson		•	-			
do hereby sell, assign and to principal place of business a assigns, the entire right, tit improvements, including the	it 5470 Great America Pa le, and interest for the	irkway, Santa Cla Jnited States an	ira, California 95 d all foreign cou	052, and its ntries, in and	successors d to any and	and d all
SYSTEM AND METHOD F WIRELESS MODEM	FOR USING A WIRE	LESS ENABLED	PORTABLE CO	OMPUTER S	YSTEM AS	A
x filed herewith and the United States and of o	inventions set forth and countries foreign thereto	described thereir which may be g	i, and any and al ranted thereon or	Letters Pate therefore; or	ent of the	
Serial No.:	filed on		ć	and the inven	itions set for	th
and described therein, which may be granted	filed on and any and all Letters thereon or therefore;	Patent of the Ur	nited States and	of countries	foreign there	eto
Further, I/we have agreed to Palm, Inc. business and wh Palm, Inc.;	assign to Palm, Inc. all ich were first conceived	inventions (exce or actually reduc	ot as otherwise li sed to practice di	imited by law uring my/our) which relate employment	e to t by
And for the above conside execute and deliver withouriginal, continuation, divisional, inc., its successors at the United States and in interference proceedings in provided the expenses which Palm, Inc.;	ut further compensational or reissue, or other and assigns, the invention any country foreign the any	n any power of papers which mans described in some nereto, and to common to common to common to common to common to common the adjudice to t	attorney, assig y be necessary o aid application an cooperate and a cation or reexami	nment, appli or desirable for nd all patent of assist in the nation of sak	cation, whe ully to secur- rights thereir prosecution d Letters Pa	ther e to n, in of tent
I/we further covenant with F mortgage, license, or other others by the undersigned, undersigned;	agreement affecting the and that full right to con	rights and propose rey the same as	erty herein conve	yed has beer	n made to	ant,
In witness whereof, I/we he	reunto set my/our hand(s) and seal.				
Inventor's Signature: X	4 10/11/2		Date: *	3601		

Assignment to Palm, Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Rich Karstens
do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Palm, Inc. (hereinafter called Palm, Inc.), a California Corporation having its principal place of business at 5470 Great America Parkway, Santa Clara, California 95052, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING A WIRELESS ENABLED PORTABLE COMPUTER SYSTEM AS A WIRELESS MODEM
x filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; or
Serial No.: filed on and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore;
Further, I/we have agreed to assign to Palm, Inc. all inventions (except as otherwise limited by law) which relate to Palm, Inc. business and which were first conceived or actually reduced to practice during my/our employment by Palm, Inc.;
And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of Palm, Inc., its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Palm, Inc., its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Palm, Inc.;
I/we further covenant with Palm, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal.
Inventor's Signature: Date: 13-5-01

rev: 01/00 rad

RECORDED: 12/17/2013

Page 1 of 1